House and Senate Office Building Floor Layouts
Tunnels Between House Office
Buildings
Once you’ve gone through security to
enter one building, you can use the
tunnels to access the other House
buildings:
• Tunnel from RAYBURN to

to the public – you must be escorted by
staff.
House Office Buildings Office Numbering System
Rayburn House Office Building (RHOB)
• 4-digit office numbers beginning with “2”
• 2009 = ground floor
• 2109 = 1st floor
• 2409 = 4th floor
Longworth House Office Building (LHOB)
• 4-digit office numbers beginning with “1”
• 1205 = 2nd floor
• 1405 = 4th floor
Cannon House Office Building (CHOB)
• 3-digit office numbers
• 121 = 1st floor
• 421 = 4th floor
Getting to Sen. Vance’s Office (Senate
Dirksen Bldg – SDB-40) – 10:45 a.m.